FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

07-08-1998



TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼		₩₩		
To the Honorable Commissioner	100757027	on the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Ted Lansing Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chesapeake Investment, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Virginia ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street Address: 7425 Ranco Road City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23228 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/30/1998	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Virginia ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,109,408 ttached? Yes Managemark Registration No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee N. Kump, Esq.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: McGuire, Woo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 901 East Cary S One James Center City: Richmond	itate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23219</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
07/07/1998 SSMITH 00000136 2109408 01 FC:481 40.00		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Lee N. Kump, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Lee	Signature TRADE MADE Cover sheet attachments and FRANCE 426		

UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TED LANSING CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, and having offices at 8501 Sanford Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23228, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the services described therein (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill"), and the United States Trademark Registration for the Mark set forth on Schedule A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, CHESAPEAKE INVESTMENT, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, and having offices at 7425 Ranco Road, Richmond, Virginia 23228, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the Goodwill and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Goodwill and the Registration, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0427 assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the term of the Registration, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark and the holder of record title to the Registration, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Goodwill and the Registrations as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, the day of _______, 1998.

TED LANSING CORPORATION, a Virginia

corporation

Its: PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Name:

Title:

cielary

STATE OF <u>U4</u>
COUNTY/CITY OF Richmod) to-wit:
On this 30 day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared T. Christopher Lansing, to me known to be the resident of Ted Lansing Corporation, a Virginia corporation, on whose behalf he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
My commission expires Feb. 28, 2002
Stuart y. Inje Notary Public
Notary Public $ extstyle O$

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE	SERVICES
DESIGN ONLY	2,109,408	10/28/1997	CUSTOM MANUFACTURING OF CUSTOM AND STOCK WINDOWS FOR OTHERS, IN CLASS 40

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 07/02/1998